XA070D/06/en/12.03
50104719
FM+SGML 6.0
PROline prowirl 72 / prowirl 73
Ex-i Intrinsically safe version (IS)
Division 1
Ex documentation for the BA 084D (Prowirl 72) / BA 094D
(Prowirl 73) operating instruction according to FACTORY

No. Meaning
➀ Label of the notified body: Factory Mutual Research
➁ Type code
➂ Year of manufacture
➃ Ambient temperature range
➄ Maximum medium temperature
➅ Type of protection and explosion group for the measuring system
➆ Applicable Ex documentation
➇ Warning
�
��
�
�
�
ENDRESS+HAUSER
PROWIRL 72
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRSTTAG No.:
Ser.No.: 12345678901
Order Code:
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
Pat. EP 841 545
i
CL..I, GP. ABCD, CL.II, GP.EFG, CL.III
CL..I, DIV2, GP.ABCD
NEMA / Type 4X
-40°C<Tamb<+70°C
-40°F<Tamb<+176°F
Ta+10°C/18°F
CSA: XA070D/06/../.... and control dwg. FES0067
2003
72XXX-XXXXXXXXXXX
12-30VDC
Version:
3.1B
K-factor:
Gasket:
TM:
Materials: CF3M(1.4404) Inconel 718(2.4668)
Graphite
-200°C...+400°C/-330°F...+750°F
1.0000 P/L
Ser.No.: 12345678901
Sensor data:
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
Class II & III hazardous location.
Keep cover tight while circuits are alive in
Provides intrinsically safe, Ex ia / AEx ia /
nonincendive sebsor circuit. Temperature
identification see control drawings.
FM: XA070D/06/../.... and control dwg. FES0068
APPROVED
FM
4..20 mA, HART, P-OUT
�
160686
FM/CSA: Cl.I, Zone 0 IIC T6-T1 Aex ia
Cl.I, Zone 2 IIC T1-T6
Terminal 1 (+) / 2 (–)
UI <= 30V
Ii <= 300 mA
Pi <= 1 W
Ci = 5.3 nF
Li = 0
Terminal 3 (+) / 4 (–)
UI <= 30V
Ii <= 300 mA
Pi <= 1 W

No. Meaning
➀ Label of the notified body: Canadian Standards Association
➁ Type code
➂ Year of manufacture
➃ Ambient temperature range
➄ Maximum medium temperature
➅ Type of protection and explosion group for the Prowirl 72 measuring system
➆ Applicable Ex documentation
➇ Warning
�
��
�
�
�
ENDRESS+HAUSER
PROWIRL 72
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRSTTAG No.:
Ser.No.: 12345678901
Order Code:
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
Pat. EP 841 545
i
CL..I, GP. ABCD, CL.II, GP.EFG, CL.III
CL..I, DIV2, GP.ABCD
NEMA / Type 4X
-40°C<Tamb<+70°C
-40°F<Tamb<+176°F
Ta+10°C/18°F
CSA: XA070D/06/../.... and control dwg. FES0067
2003
72XXX-XXXXXXXXXXX
12-30VDC
Version:
3.1B
K-factor:
Gasket:
TM:
Materials: CF3M(1.4404) Inconel 718(2.4668)
Graphite
-200°C...+400°C/-330°F...+750°F
1.0000 P/L
Ser.No.: 12345678901
Sensor data:
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
Class II & III hazardous location.
Keep cover tight while circuits are alive in
Provides intrinsically safe, Ex ia / AEx ia /
nonincendive sebsor circuit. Temperature
identification see control drawings.
FM: XA070D/06/../.... and control dwg. FES0068
APPROVED
FM
4..20 mA, HART, P-OUT
�
160686
FM/CSA: Cl.I, Zone 0 IIC T6-T1 Aex ia
Cl.I, Zone 2 IIC T1-T6
Terminal 1 (+) / 2 (–)
UI <= 30V
Ii <= 300 mA
Pi <= 1 W
Ci = 5.3 nF
Li = 0
Terminal 3 (+) / 4 (–)
UI <= 30V
Ii <= 300 mA
Pi <= 1 W